
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS 
Combined Summary Report 

Report Date: JUNE 2022Grade 3 Reading Date of Testing: SPRING 2022 

STATEWIDE 

Legend STAAR STAAR SPANISH TOTAL 

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s 

# % # % # % 
All Students 350421 270533 77 29750 16343 55 380171 286876 75 
Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 

177907 
171843 

671 

133869 
136168 

496 

75 
79 
74 

14553 
15164 

33 

7340 
8991 

12 

50 
59 
36 

192460 
187007 

704 

141209 
145159 

508 

73 
78 
72 

Hispanic/Latino 
American Indian or Alaska Native 
Asian 
Black or African American 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
White 
Two or More Races 
No Information Provided 

168655 
990 

19883 
46571 

612 
99720 
11706 

496 



STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS 
Combined Summary Report 

Report Date: JUNE 2022Grade 3 Mathematics Date of Testing: SPRING 2022 

STATEWIDE 

Legend STAAR STAAR SPANISH TOTAL 

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s 

# % # % # % 
All Students 364687 255922 70 15517 8615 56 380204 264537 70 
Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 

184797 
179213 

677 

132493 
123011 

418 

72 
69 
62 

7647 
7843 

27 

4392 
4216 

7 

57 
54 
26 

192444 
187056 

704 

136885 
127227 

425 

71 
68 
60 


	Spring 2022 Summary Report
	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics

	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics
	Grade 4 Reading
	Grade 4 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Reading
	Grade 5 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Science
	Grade 6 Reading
	Grade 6 Mathematics
	Grade 7 Reading
	Grade 7 Mathematics
	Grade 8 Reading
	Grade 8 Mathematics
	Grade 8 Science
	Grade 8 Social Studies

	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Combined Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics
	Grade 4 Reading
	Grade 4 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Reading
	Grade 5 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Science





