

## STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Combined Summary Report Grade 3 Reading

Report Date: JUNE 2022

Date of Testing: SPRING 2022

## STATEWIDE

Legend	STAAR			STAAR SPANISH			TOTAL		
	Number of Students Tested		Approaches	Number of Students Tested	Approaches		Number of Students Tested	Approaches	
	Ž	#	%	Ž	#	%	Ž	#	%
All Students	350421	270533	77	29750	16343	55	380171	286876	75
Male	177907	133869	75	14553	7340	50	192460	141209	73
Female	171843	136168	79	15164	8991	59	187007	145159	78
No Information Provided	671	496	74	33	12	36	704	508	72
Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or More Races No Information Provided	168655 990 19883 46571 612 99g20 11706								



## STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Combined Summary Report Grade 3 Mathematics

Report Date: JUNE 2022

Date of Testing: SPRING 2022

## STATEWIDE

Legend	STAAR			STAAR SPANISH			TOTAL		
	Number of Students Tested	Approaches		Number of Students Tested		Approaches	Number of Students Tested	Approaches	
		#	%		#	%		#	%
All Students Male	364687 184797	255922 132493	70 72	15517 7647	8615 4392	56 57	380204 192444	264537 136885	70 71
Female	179213	123011	69	7843	4392	57 54	187056	127227	68
No Information Provided	677	418	62	27	7	26	704	425	60